oA ) Forest Olympic 1835 Black Lake Blvd, Suite A
U*S Service National Olympia, WA 98512 '
Sz Forest 360-956-2300 FAX 360-956-2330
File 1600 _ Date: September 13, 2012
Code: ’
Route
To:

Subject: Olympic Peninsula RAC 2013 Project Recommendations

- To: Regional Forester

On September 12, 2012, the Olympic Peninsula Resource Advisory Committee (RAC) met in
Olympia, Washington, to review FY2013 Title Il project proposals and make recommendations
for the expenditure of funds resulting from the Secure Rural Schools and Community Self-
Determination Act. This letter serves to document the RAC’s project recommendations and my
approval of the following project work.

Actual funding amounts may vary by county; please see the notes below on how each county
has planned for changes in the expected funding amounts. All of the projects occur on, or to

the benefit of, National Forest lands in Clallam, Grays Harbor, Jefferson, and Mason Counties.

. Clallam County

Chain Gang ' $35,800
Hitch Rail and Campsite Fence Replacement $1,000

Olympic Peninsula Co-op Weeds ' $22,000
Olympic SKY (Clallam and Jefferson) $22,000
North Fork Calawah Culvert Replacement and Decommissioning $35,000
Forest Service Road 2877040 Decommissioning $9,000

Forest-wide Deferred Road Maintenance $10,330

*Any surplus or reduction will be applied to Forest-wide Deferred Road Maintenance.

Grays Harbor County

Quinault Gateway Weeds $18,000
Forest-wide deferred Road Maintenance $1,856
Washington Conservation Corps $7,000
Wynoochee Dispersed Site Inventory and Protection ‘ $7,500
Pacific Student Resource Corps $14,000

*Any surplus will be applied to the Washington Conservation Corps. Any reduction will be
applied to the Pacific Student Resource Corps.

America’s Working Forests — Caring Every Day in Every Way Printed on Recycled Paper

Rk



Jefferson County

HCSEG Little Quilcene Juvenile Salmon Trap $8,000

Quilcene Ranger Corps $20,000
Olympic Peninsula Co-op Weeds $45,000
Olympic SKY (Clallam and Jefferson) 518,000
Forest-wide Deferred Road Maintenance $30,237
Clearwater Tribe, Upper Quinault Restoration $30,000
Lena Lake Toilet Maintenance $18,000

*Any surplus will be applied evenly to the Olympic Peninsula Co-op Weeds and Forest-wide
Deferred Road Maintenance. Any reduction will be applied to the Upper Quinault Restoration
project.

Mason County

Hitch Rail and Campsite Fence Replacement $3,000
District Cooperative Noxious Weed Control $15,000
Forest-wide Deferred Road Maintenance $6,806
Washington Conservation Corps $15,000

*Any surplus or reduction will be applied to Forest-wide Deferred Road Maintenance.

Projects Recommended By:

Johont A

Mike Doherty
Olympic Peninsula Resource Advisory Committee Chairperson

Projects Approved By:

S ¢ pp—

Amanda McAdams
Acting Forest Supervisor, Olympic National Forest
Designated Federal Official

cc: Shandra Terry, Regional Title Il Program Manager ~
Rick Alexander, National Secure Rural Schools Program Manager



